
  

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTE (RFQ) 

PORTABLE TOILET SERVICE VACUUM TRUCK 

 

1. INTRODUCTION 

Guyana Shore Base Inc. (GYSBI) invites qualified and experienced bidders to participate in the 

Request for Quotes (RFQ) process for a portable toilet service vacuum truck to be delivered to GYSBI 

at the GYSBI Shore Base, Plantation ‘A’ Houston, Georgetown.  

 

2. PRODUCT OVERVIEW 

• Location: Plantation A’ Houston, Georgetown 

 

• Scope:  

o Provide 1 for each portable toilet service vacuum truck. 

o Medium duty truck makes, in order of preference: 

▪ Mack MD6 

▪ Kenworth T280 

▪ Peterbilt 536 

o Cummins B6.7 diesel engine 

o Allison 2500 RDS or 3000 RDS automatic transmission 

o Minimal electronics (referring to doors, windows, mirrors, etc.) 

o Right hand drive preferable, if available.  Left hand drive acceptable 

o Waste tank  

▪ Capacity: approximately 1,500 gallons with sight glass 

▪ Aluminum or stainless steel 

▪ If aluminum, epoxy lining required 

o Fresh water tank  

▪ Capacity: approximately 500 gallons with sight glass 

▪ Aluminum or stainless steel 

o 20” Primary/Manway with Internal Airline 

o Tank access ladder 



  

 

o Minimum 2 each 24”-30” aluminum general storage cabinets/toolboxes 

o Dual side service with LED work lights 

o Outside controls for PTO/Work lights/Water pump 

o Reverse warning alarm 

o Reverse camera 

o Beacon lights 

o PTO driven pump package (soft start shift) 

o Low pressure wash system  

o Low water/oil pump safety shut downs 

o Pressure wash hose reel 

o Wrap around troughs for vacuum hose storage 

o No portable toilet unit hauler 

o 100 feet of vacuum hose with 10 additional hose clamps 

o 50 feet of wash down hose with wand 

o Spare 50 feet of wash down hose with spare wand 

o Mounted fire extinguisher 

o Mounted spill kit 

o Service kits for first 4 services, including for pumps 

o 2 year spares package 

o Heavy duty driver and passenger seat covers 

o Deliver products to GYSBI Shore Base. 

o Include all necessary taxes, customs duties and other fees. 

o Provide technical data, installation, operations, and maintenance manuals. 
 

3. SUBMISSION DETAILS 

• Date published: April 7, 2025 

• Deadline for Submission: May 5, 2025 

• Submission Format: Single PDF document 

• Submission Email Address: tenders@gysbi.com 

• Clarifications & Queries: All inquiries can be submitted to the email address above. 

 



  

 

5. DISCLAIMER 

This RFQ does not constitute an offer to contract. Guyana Shore Base Inc. reserves the right to accept 

or reject any submission at its sole discretion and to proceed with the procurement in any manner it 

deems fit. 

We look forward to receiving your quotation and working with capable partners to successfully 

deliver this project. 

 

Issued by: 

GUYANA SHORE BASE INC. (GYSBI) 

April 7, 2025 

tenders@gysbi.com 

 


